

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32132/2016

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST
DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAYACHANDRAN . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36274-36275/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 36278/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 433/2017 (XII)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Maitreyee Mishra,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr.B.Ragunath,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr.T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr.S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.32132/2016

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the
respondent Nos.4 & 6.

.....2

SLP(C) No. 36274-36275/2016 & SLP(C) No. 36278/2016

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.6 & 8.

SLP(C) No. 433/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps. Hence, Registry to issue notice urgently to all the respondents.

List the matters again on 20.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB