## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32132/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2016 in WP No. 27405/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

S. JAYACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C)36278 of 2016 only I.A 10267 of 2018 (Aplln for Direction is to listed))

WITH

I.A.No.59268/2018 in SLP(C) No.36278/2016 (XII) [MENTIONED]

Date: 20-04-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv. [AOR]
[Mentioned on behalf of]

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed before ensuing summer vacation before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar