ırtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32132/2016

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. JAYACHANDRAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NAME OF MS MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, ADVOCATE MAY PLEASE BE REFLECTED IN THE CAUSE LIST OF 12.10.2018 IN ALL THE MATTERS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36274-36275/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 36278/2016 (XII) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 59268/2018) SLP(C) No. 433/2017 (XII) (FOR)

Date: 12-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Parthasarathi, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms Nishika Tayagi, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr Bhanu Kapoor, Adv.
Ms S Yamunah Nachiar, AOR
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr S Parthasarathi, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr K.V.Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms Raveena Tandon, Adv.
Ms Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR

2 an week week matt UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No. 32132/2016, respondent nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 36274-75, 36278 of 2016 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1(A.C.) in all matters is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents in all matters, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.11.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar